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Q. Which company has retained its first position as India’s most valuable brand 

in 2023 with $26,381Million? 

A) LIC   B) TATA Group 

C) Infosys  D) Reliance Industries 

 

Q. Which  company has retained its first position as India’s most valuable 

brand in 2023 with $26,381 Million? 

A) LIC   B) TATA Group 

C) Infosys ` D) Reliance Industries 

Answer : B 

Q. To realise Prime Minister Narendra Modi’s vision of ‘Sahakar se Samridhi, 

four important initiatives have been taken to strengthen how many Urban Co-

operative Banks (UCBs) in the country?  

A) 1,514  

B) 1,245  

C) 1,976  

D) 1,678  

Q. To realise Prime Minister Narendra Modi’s vision of ‘Sahakar se Samridhi, 

four important initiatives have been taken to strengthen how many Urban 

Cooperative Banks (UCBs) in the country?  

A) 1,514  
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B) 1,245 

C) 1,976  

D) 1,678  

Answer : A 

 

Q. What amount has been approved by Asian Development Bank (ADB) to 

develop horticulture in Himachal Pradesh? 

A) $110 B) $130 

C) $150 D) $200 

Q. What amount has been approved by Asian Development Bank (ADB) to 

develop horticulture in Himachal Pradesh? 

A) $110 B) $130 

C) $150 D) $200 

Answer : B 

 

Q. The World Bank (WB) launched its first dedicated road safety project in 

South Asia, for which country? 

A) Nepal    B) Bhutan 

C) Thailand   D) Bangladesh 

Q. The World Bank (WB) launched its first dedicated road safety project in 

South Asia, for which country? 

A) Nepal   B) Bhutan 
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C) Thailand  D) Bangladesh 

Answer : D 

 

Q. Who has recently been appointed as the Deputy Governor of RBI? 

A) Venugopal Iyer  B) Swaminathan Janakiraman 

C) Urjit Patel   D) Raghuram Rajan 

 

Q. Who has recently been appointed as the Deputy Governor of RBI? 

A) Venugopal Iyer  B) Swaminathan Janakiraman 

C) Urjit Patel   D) Raghuram Rajan 

Answer : B 

 

Q. RBI has decided to launch a secured web-based centralised portal to simplify 

and streamline application Processes. What is the name given to the portal? 

A) PRAVAAH  B) SATAT 

C) UTHAAN  D) PRAMUKH 

Q. RBI has decided to launch a secured web-based centralised portal to simplify 

and streamline application Processes. What is the name given to the portal? 

A) PRAVAAH  B) SATAT 

C) UTHAAN  D) PRAMUKH 

Answer : A 
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Q. Which country was the biggest trading partner of India in 2022-2023? 

A) China   B) Germany 

C) France   D) United States 

Q. Which country was the biggest trading partner of India in 2022-2023? 

A) China   B) Germany 

C) France   D) United States 

Answer : D 

 

Q. Which social media platform has launched a new campaign called “Stay 

Safe”?  

A) Instagram  

B) WhatsApp  

C) Twitter  

D)Telegram  

 

Q. Which social media platform has launched a new campaign called “Stay 

Safe”?  

A) Instagram  

B) WhatsApp  

C) Twitter  

D)Telegram  
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Answer : B 

 

Q. Which of the following has launched the world’s largest private 

communications satellite ‘Jupiter 3’? 

A) SpaceX   B) ISRO 

C) JAXA   D) CNES 

Q. Which of the following has launched the world’s largest private 

communications satellite ‘Jupiter 3’? 

A) SpaceX   B) ISRO 

C) JAXA   D) CNES 

Answer : A 

Q. Which government has launched first ‘Water ATM’ to provide clean water 

in water-scarce areas? 

A) Kerala `  B) Bihar 

C) Delhi   D) Uttar Pradesh 

Q. Which government has launched first ‘Water ATM’ to provide clean water 

in water-scarce areas? 

A) Kerala   B) Bihar 

C) Delhi   D) Uttar Pradesh 

Answer : C 

Q. Who has been elected as the new Deputy Chairman of Rajya Sabha? 

A) Smriti Irani    B) Kuldeep Singh 
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C) Abhishek Awasthi   D) S Phangnon Konyak 

Q. Who has been elected as the new Deputy Chairman of Rajya Sabha? 

A) Smriti Irani     B) Kuldeep Singh 

C) Abhishek Awasthi   D) S Phangnon Konyak 

Answer : D 

 

Q. In which state will the 69th edition of the Filmfare Awards be organized in 

the year 2024? 

A) Uttar Pradesh    B) Maharashtra 

C) Gujarat     D) Goa 

Q. In which state will the 69th edition of the Filmfare Awards be organized in 

the year 2024? 

A) Uttar Pradesh    B) Maharashtra 

C) Gujarat     D) Goa 

Answer : C 

 

 

Q. Who is the architect for new Parliament building? 

A) Bimal Patel   B) Prasanna Pandian 

C) Shiv Nath Prasad  D) Ram V. Sutar 
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Q. Who is the architect for new Parliament building? 

A) Bimal Patel   B) Prasanna Pandian 

C) Shiv Nath Prasad  D) Ram V. Sutar 

Answer : A 

 

Q. Which missile was successfully tested by India from Odisha coast? 

A) Agni prime   B) Agni 5 

C) Agni 4    D) Bramhos 

Q. Which missile was successfully tested by India from Odisha coast? 

A) Agni prime   B) Agni 5 

C) Agni 4    D) Bramhos 

Answer : A 

Q. Who has been appointed as the new chief of Research and Analysis Wing 

(RAW)? 

A) Ravi Sinha  B) Ajay Sinha 

C) Vivek Kala  D) Vinod Lahori 

Q. Who has been appointed as the new chief of Research and Analysis Wing 

(RAW)? 

A) Ravi Sinha  B) Ajay Sinha 

C) Vivek Kala  D) Vinod Lahori 

Answer : A 
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Q. Which author has been awarded the prestigious ‘German Peace Prize’? 

A) Chetan Bhagat 

B) Salman Rushdie 

C) Arundhati Roy 

D) Amish Tripathi 

 

Q. Which author has been awarded the prestigious ‘German Peace Prize’? 

A) Chetan Bhagat 

B) Salman Rushdie 

C) Arundhati Roy 

D) Amish Tripathi 

Answer : B 

 

Q.Who has been elected as a member of the Board of Directors and a 

Constituency Director at BRICS’ New Development Bank? 

A) Raja Al Gurg  

B) Aisha Bint Buti Bin Bisher 

C) Maryam Buti Al Suwaidi  

D) Thuraiya Hamid Alhashmi 
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Q.Who has been elected as a member of the Board of Directors and a 

Constituency Director at BRICS’ New Development Bank? 

A) Raja Al Gurg  

B) Aisha Bint Buti Bin Bisher 

C) Maryam Buti Al Suwaidi  

D) Thuraiya Hamid Alhashmi 

Answer:- D 

 

Q. Union Education Minister, Dharmendra Pradhan has launched the 

“ULLAS” mobile application on The 3rd anniversary of NEP. What is the 

meaning of second “L” in “ULLAS”? 

A) Learning  ` B) Lesson 

C) Lifelong   D) Library 

Q. Union Education Minister, Dharmendra Pradhan has launched the 

“ULLAS” mobile application on The 3rd anniversary of NEP. What is the 

meaning of second “L” in “ULLAS”? 

A) Learning   B) Lesson 

C) Lifelong   D) Library 

Answer : A 

 

Q. Which Indian-origin author debut novel on Booker Prize longlist 2023? 

A) Jhumpa Lahiri  B) Chetna Maroo 
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C) Kiran Desai   D) Preeti Shenoy 

Q. Which Indian-origin author debut novel on Booker Prize longlist 2023? 

A) Jhumpa Lahiri  B) Chetna Maroo 

C) Kiran Desai   D) Preeti Shenoy 

Answer : B 

 

Q. Which state/UT has been given GI tag to ‘Rajouri Chikri Woodcraft’? 

A) Assam     B) Odisha 

C) Jammu and Kashmir  D) Himachal Pradesh 

 

Q. Which state/UT has been given GI tag to ‘Rajouri Chikri Woodcraft’? 

A) Assam     B) Odisha 

C) Jammu and Kashmir  D) Himachal Pradesh 

Answer: C 

 

Q. The Centre has approved the establishment of a new spaceport in which 

state for carrying out the Launches of the Small Satellite Launch Vehicles 

(SSLV) developed by the Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO)? 

A) Andhra Pradesh   B) Karnataka 

C) Tamil Nadu   D) Telangana 
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Q. The Centre has approved the establishment of a new spaceport in which 

state for carrying out the Launches of the Small Satellite Launch Vehicles 

(SSLV) developed by the Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO)? 

A) Andhra Pradesh  B) Karnataka 

C) Tamil Nadu  D) Telangana 

Answer : C 

 

Q.Who has launched to the FloodWatch mobile app for real-time flood 

forecast situations across the Country? 

A) Kushvinder Vohra   B) Raj Kumar Singh 

C) Giriraj Singh    D) Gajendra Singh Shekhawat 

 

Q Who has launched to the FloodWatch mobile app for real-time flood 

forecast situations across the Country? 

A) Kushvinder Vohra   B) Raj Kumar Singh 

C) Giriraj Singh    D) Gajendra Singh Shekhawat 

Answer : A 

 

Q. Who is the project director of Chandrayaan-3 mission launched by ISRO? 

A) S Somnath  

B) S. Unnikrishnan Nair 

C) M Sankaran  
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D) P Veeramuthuvel 

Q. Who is the project director of Chandrayaan-3 mission launched by ISRO? 

A) S Somnath  

B) S. Unnikrishnan Nair 

C) M Sankaran  

D) P Veeramuthuvel 

Answer : D 

Q. The Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) has achieved a significant milestone by 

providing 12 crore tap water Connections across the country. PM Modi 

launched the Jal Jeevan Mission in 2019 with an aim to Provide tap water 

connection to all by which year? 

A) 2027  

B) 2024 

C) 2025  

D) 2030 

Q. The Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) has achieved a significant milestone by 

providing 12 crore tap waterNConnections across the country. PM Modi 

launched the Jal Jeevan Mission in 2019 with an aim to Provide tap water 

connection to all by which year? 

A) 2027  

B) 2024 

C) 2025 
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 D) 2030 

Answer : B 

Q. According to the SBI Research’s Ecowrap Report 2023, India is expected to 

become the world’s 3rd Largest economy by which year, if it maintains its 

current rate of growth? 

A) 2027  

B) 2030 

C) 2035  

D) 2040 

 

 

Q. According to the SBI Research’s Ecowrap Report 2023, India is expected to 

become the world’s 3rd Largest economy by which year, if it maintains its 

current rate of growth? 

A) 2027  

B) 2030 

C) 2035  

D) 2040 

Answer : A 

 

Q. What is the name of new scheme announced under the station 

redevelopment drive of Ministry of Railways? 
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A) Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana  

B) Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana 

C) Amrit Bharat Station Scheme  

D) Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

 

Q. What is the name of new scheme announced under the station 

redevelopment drive of Ministry of Railways? 

A) Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana  

B) Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana 

C) Amrit Bharat Station Scheme  

D) Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Answer : C 

 

Q. The SWAMIH fund that has been created recently by the Government 

pertains to which sector? 

A) Agriculture  

B) Banking 

C) Housing  

D) MSME 

 

Q. The SWAMIH fund that has been created recently by the Government 

pertains to which sector? 
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A) Agriculture  

B) Banking 

C) Housing  

D) MSME 

Answer : C 

 

Q. Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has recently inaugurated a new 

Goods and Service Tax (GST) Bhavan in which state? 

A) Assam  

B) Odisha 

C) Tripura  

D) Meghalaya 

Q. Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has recently inaugurated a new 

Goods and Service Tax (GST) Bhavan in which state? 

A) Assam  

B) Odisha 

C) Tripura  

D) Meghalaya 

Answer : C 

 

Q. Government has started a new relief scheme under the ‘Mission Vatsalya’ 

scheme for rape victims minor Girls. Mission Vastalya, A monthly grant of __ 
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per child shall be provided for non-institutional care, Kinship or foster care or 

after care . 

A) Rs. 2000 

B) Rs. 3000 

C) Rs. 5000 

D) Rs. 4000 

Q. Government has started a new relief scheme under the ‘Mission Vatsalya’ 

scheme for rape victims minor Girls. Mission Vastalya, A monthly grant of __ 

per child shall be provided for non-institutional care, Kinship or foster care or 

after care . 

A) Rs. 2000 

B) Rs. 3000 

C) Rs. 5000 

D) Rs. 4000 

Answer : D 

 

Q. Which bank has won the Best Performance in CASA at ICC Emerging Asia 

Banking Conclave & Awards 2022? 

A) Karur Vyasya Bank 

B) Jammu & Kashmir Bank 

C) Indian Overseas Bank 

D) Punjab & Sind Bank 
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Q. Which bank has won the Best Performance in CASA at ICC Emerging Asia 

Banking Conclave & Awards 2022? 

A) Karur Vyasya Bank 

B) Jammu & Kashmir Bank 

C) Indian Overseas Bank 

D) Punjab & Sind Bank 

Answer : B 

 

Q. Which institution raised ₹10,000 crore through listed bonds, which is the 

largest debt issuance by an AIFI? 

A) Reserve Bank Information Technology Private Limited (ReBIT) 

B) National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID) 

C) Indian Financial Technology and Allied Services (IFTAS) 

D) Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) 

Q. Which institution raised ₹10,000 crore through listed bonds, which is the 

largest debt issuance by an AIFI? 

A) Reserve Bank Information Technology Private Limited (ReBIT) 

B) National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID) 

C) Indian Financial Technology and Allied Services (IFTAS) 

D) Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) 
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Answer : B 

Q. The Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi has chaired the _ SCO-CHS 

Summit 2023 held in a virtual format. This is the _ time that SCO-CHS 

Summit has been held under India’s Chairmanship. 

A)21st , 1st B)22 nd , 2nd 

C)23rd, 1st D)23rd, 2nd 

Q. The Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi has chaired the _ SCO-CHS 

Summit 2023 held in a virtual format. This is the _ time that SCO-CHS 

Summit has been held under India’s Chairmanship. 

A)21st , 1st B)22 nd , 2nd 

C)23rd, 1st D)23rd, 2nd 

Answer:- C 

 

Q. Who has won the prestigious UNESCO Michel Batisse Award 2023 for 

biosphere reserve management? 

A) Jagdish Sudhakar Bakan  B) Chandi Prasad Bhatt 

C) Sumaira Abdulali   D) Jadav Payeng 

Q. Who has won the prestigious UNESCO Michel Batisse Award 2023 for 

biosphere reserve management? 

A) Jagdish Sudhakar Bakan  B) Chandi Prasad Bhatt 

C) Sumaira Abdulali   D) Jadav Payeng 

Answer : A 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 20 

 

 

Q. Which Airways has been named the Environmental Airline of the Year 

2023? 

A) Alaska Airlines  B) Etihad Airways 

C) Qatar Airways  D) British Airways 

Q. Which Airways has been named the Environmental Airline of the Year 

2023? 

A) Alaska Airlines  B) Etihad Airways 

C) Qatar Airways  D) British Airways 

Answer: B 

 

Q. Insolvency regulator, IBBI, proposes to stipulate mandatory audit of 

Insolvency Resolution Process Costs (IRPC) in resolution cases where the 

assets of the corporate debtor (CD) is in excess of_. 

A) 125 crore B) 100 crore 

C) 150 crore D) 200 crore 

Q. Insolvency regulator, IBBI, proposes to stipulate mandatory audit of 

Insolvency Resolution Process Costs (IRPC) in resolution cases where the 

assets of the corporate debtor (CD) is in excess of_. 

A) 125 crore B) 100 crore 

C) 150 crore D) 200 crore 

Answer : B 
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Q. As per an EXIM bank report, India has become a major exporter of Defence 

products of which region? 

A) North America  B) Asia 

C) Antarctica   D) Africa 

Q. As per an EXIM bank report, India has become a major exporter of Defence 

products of which region? 

A) North America  B) Asia 

C) Antarctica   D) Africa 

Answer : D 

 

Q. Prime Minster Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi (PM SVANidhi) 

Scheme has recently successfully Completed how many years? 

A) 2 B) 3 

C) 4 D) 5 

Q. Prime Minster Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi (PM SVANidhi) 

Scheme has recently successfully Completed how many years? 

A) 2 B) 3 

C) 4 D) 5 

Answer : B 

 

Q. Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has recently inaugurated a new 

Goods and Service Tax (GST) Bhavan in which state? 
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A) Assam   B) Odisha 

C) Tripura D) Meghalaya 

Q. Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has recently inaugurated a new 

Goods and Service Tax (GST) Bhavan in which state? 

A) Assam   B) Odisha 

C) Tripura  D) Meghalaya 

Answer : C 

Q. The Ministry of Coal has set a target to gasify 100 million tonnes of coal by 

which year? 

A) 2025 B) 2030 

C) 2035 D) 2040 

Q. The Ministry of Coal has set a target to gasify 100 million tonnes of coal by 

which year? 

A) 2025 B) 2030 

C) 2035 D) 2040 

Answer : B 
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Aparchit Super Current Affairs on YouTube - 

Surprise for everyone as many students massage me , why am I not coming on YouTube what's is 

the reason behind it?   

Finally, I'm coming on YouTube and I want just your support and love as you do always ..now all 

the updates we will be given you on YouTube also and we are going to set in our current affairs 

sessions with amazing facts , so give your support and love as usual. Thank you very much India. 

 

Join Us On YouTube 

https://youtube.com/channel/UC7uM2TJZD7uI4WusttYoAIg 
 

Hurry up Guys 
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सभी बैंक िं ग और एसएससी उम्मीदवार िं  े किए सभी  महत्वपूर्ण सिंदेश :- 

 अपकचणत सुपर  रेंट अफेयसण ए  ऐसा  रेंट अफेयसण हैं किसने कसफण  2 साि में 9 िाख+ 

Subscriber बनाए हैं और हिार िं छात् िं ने Selection किए हैं..ि   कवद्यार्थी एफ टण नही िं  र स ते 

उन सभी छात् िं से मेरा अनुर ध है  ृपया ए  बार िरूर हमारा Pdf ख ि र देखें कसफण  और 

कसफण  ए  बार अगर िगे पढने में  intreste नही िं आ रहा , या कफर Direct Exam में Questions 

सीधे नही आए त  छ ड़ देना. बहुत सू्टडेंट्स  े पास Pdfs पहुिंच नही पा रहा है, किस   इस ी 

ज़रूरत है  Daily, Weekly Monthly Current Affairs फ्री Provide  रते हैं कहिंदी + इिंग्लिश 

द न  में ही प्रदान  रते हैं.... ि  सू्टडेंट्स Afford नही िं  र स ते. उन्हें  ही िं िाने  ी िरूरत 

नही िं है. क्य  ी  Aparchit Super Current Affairs आप े सार्थ हैं ऐसा  िं टेंट शेयर  र रहा है 

ि  India  ी   ई भी साइट फ्री में प्र वाइड नही िं  रती. आप सब से मेरा Request है Please 

कितना ह  पाए शेयर  रें  ताक  ि  students Afford नही िं  र स ते व  हमारा Daily Weekly 

Monthly Pdf पढ़ र अपनी फैकमिी  ा  े सपने पूरे  रे और अपने पररवार    खुकशयािं दे  

 This year We Given 550+ Selection in All Banking Exams 2022 Scroll Here  - Check 

Here 
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 Weekly Current Affairs Hindi 
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 Monthly Current Affairs Hindi 
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